
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026106-2021 

Contract

Provision of Careers Education Information Advice and
Guidance

London Borough Of Bexley

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026106

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029de5  

Published 19 October 2021, 12:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough Of Bexley

LONDON BOROUGH OF BEXLEY, CIVIC OFFICES, WATLING STREET

BEXLEYHEATH

DA6 7AT

Contact

PROCUREMENT SUPPORT TEAM

Email

procurement@bexley.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2030455300

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026106-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026106-2021
mailto:procurement@bexley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI51 - Bexley and Greenwich

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://bexley.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

WWW.BEXLEY.GOV.UK

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://bexley.gov.uk/
http://WWW.BEXLEY.GOV.UK


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Careers Education Information Advice and Guidance

Reference number

5282

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79634000 - Career guidance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of careers education information advice and guidance for those who are/or risk
becoming disengaged from education, employment or training.

Provision of a client caseload management system that enables Bexley to meet its statutory
duties under Learning and Skills Act 2000 (LSA 2000), the Education and Skills Act 2008
(ESA 2008) and the Education Act 2011 (EA 2011)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,255,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Careers Education Information Advice and Guidance



Page 4 to 10

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79634000 - Career guidance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI51 - Bexley and Greenwich

Main site or place of performance

Bexley and Greenwich

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of careers education information advice and guidance for those who are/or risk
becoming disengaged from education, employment or training

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of a client caseload management system



Page 5 to 10

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI51 - Bexley and Greenwich

Main site or place of performance

Bexley and Greenwich

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of a client caseload management system that enables Bexley to meet its statutory
duties under Learning and Skills Act 2000 (LSA 2000), the Education and Skills Act 2008
(ESA 2008) and the Education Act 2011 (EA 2011)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-005748

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5282

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/005748-2021


Page 7 to 10

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shaw trust

lack Black Country House, Rounds Green Road, West Midlands, , United Kingdom

Oldbury,

B69 2DG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI51 - Bexley and Greenwich

National registration number

01744121

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,520,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 8 to 10

21 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

15 Billion

2nd Floor. Moorfoot House,, Meridian Gate, 221 Marsh Wall, London

Greater London

E14 9FJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI51 - Bexley and Greenwich

National registration number

04301654

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £294,000



Page 9 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=624221920

 GO Reference: GO-20211019-PRO-19098961

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough Of Bexley

LONDON BOROUGH OF BEXLEY, CIVIC OFFICES, WATLING STREET, KENT

BEXLEYHEATH

DA6 7AT

Telephone

+44 2030455137

Fax

+44 2082946385

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

London Borough Of Bexley

CIVIC OFFICES, WATLING STREET

BEXLEYHEATH

DA6 7AT

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=624221920


Page 10 to 10

Email

PROCUREMENT@BEXLEY.GOV.UK

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

London Borough Of Bexley

LONDON BOROUGH OF BEXLEY, CIVIC OFFICES, WATLING STREET, KENT

BEXLEYHEATH

DA6 7LB

Email

PROCUREMENT@BEXLEY.GOV.UK

Fax

+44 2082946835

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:PROCUREMENT@BEXLEY.GOV.UK
mailto:PROCUREMENT@BEXLEY.GOV.UK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-18T06:19:20+0100
	TCPDF




